

Sessions Case No.59/2022(ST-01/22)
Present:Sri Sudeep Banerjee
Additional Sess Judge 4 th Court
Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 14 dt:23-04-24

Today the case is fixed for evidence of CSW-2 & 3.

Both the Accd persons on court bail are absent without steps.

Ld. P.P. In-charge takes no steps.

Ld. Advocate of the accd person is not present.

No witness is present today.

Pursuant the resolution dated 22-4-24 passed by the Local Bar Association, Burdwan ,

“Not to pass any adverse order” due to excessive heat wave.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **02.08.2024** for FDT.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge 4 th Court
Purba Bardhaman

Additional Sessions Judge 4 th Court
Purba Bardhaman